Any future payments, transfers 
or appropriations regarding the matter wi l l be by Town Meeting approval." 

A R T I C L E 2: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, transfer or borrow the sum of one hundred 
fifty-six thousand dollars ($156,000.00), or any other sum, to fund the remainder of the 

renovation of the George S. Ball School building for use as the police headquarters facility 
and communications center, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Voted: That the Town 
A . transfer from the Stabilization Fund Account the sum of $118,197.69 to fund the

[...]

During the meeting 136 voters were checked into the meeting by Barbara E. Burke and -
Nancy E. Kennedy. 

A R T I C L E 1: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of thirty-eight thousand 
dollars ($38,000.00), or any other sum, to be used to fund the retainage due to Logan 
Plastering & Construction, Inc. for their work on the George S. Ball School renovation project 
for use as the police headquarters facility and communications center, or, to take any other

[...]

Project Police Station Renovation Account the sum of $36,000.00 to fund the retainage due 
to Logan Plastering & Construction, Inc. for their work on the George S. Ball ,SchooI 
renovation project. 

A R T I C L E 2: To see i f the Town wil l vote to authorize the Town of Upton through its Public 
Works Study Committee to expend up to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), or any 
other sum, of the funds authorized under Article 2.B of the December 1,1991 Special Town 
Meeting, for professional design services including preparation of plans and specifications 
and ancillary services, as determined by the Committee with approval of the Board of

[...]

Taft Pond, or any one or more of them, in accordance with regulations of the Department of 
Environmental Protection. 

A R T I C L E 5: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of nine thousand and 
eighty-five dollars ($9,085.00), or any other sum, to the Tax Titles and Foreclosures Account, 
or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Voted: That the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds i n the Treasury 
the sum of $9,085.00, said funds to be placed in the Tax Titles and Foreclosures Account. 

A R T I C L E 6: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of eight thousand, five 
hundred dollars ($8,500.00), or any other sum, for Hepatitis B vaccination of police, fire, and 
EMS personnel, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Voted: That the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury 
the sum of $7,100.00 to fund the Hepatitis B vaccination of police, fire, and EMS personnel. 

A R T I C L E 7: To see i f the Town will vote to transfer the sum of three thousand, five hundred 
dollars ($3,500.00), or any other sum, from the Ambulance Service-EMT Stipend Account 
to the Ambulance Service-EMT Expense Account, or, to take any other action relative 
thereto. 

Voted: That the Town transfer the sum of $3,000.00 from the Ambulance Service-
EMT Stipend Account to the Ambulance Service-EMT Expense Account. 

A R T I C L E 8: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of six hundred and twenty-
one dollars ($621.00), or any other sum, for Ambulance Service-EMT Compensation for the 
period of May 24,1991, through June 30,1991, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Voted: That the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury 
the sum of $621.00 for Ambulance Service-EMT Compensation for the period of May 24,

[...]

the sum of $500.00 to be expended for materials to install a counter in the Treasurer/ 
Collector's office and metal shelving in the document storage room. 

A R T I C L E 10: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of five hundred, eighty-
seven dollars ($587.00), or any other sum, for the purchase of a copy machine for the office 
of the Treasurer/Collector, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Voted: That the Town appropriate from available unappropriated funds in the»Treasury 
the sum of $587.00 for the purchase of a copy machine for the office of the Treasurer/

[...]

That the Town transfer the sum of $700.00 from the Library Expenses Account 
to the Library Part-Time Salary Account. 

A R T I C L E 12: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer the sum of four hundred thirty-
eight dollars and fourteen cents ($438.14), or any other sum, to the Debt Service-Interest on 
Long Term Debt Account, or, to take any other action thereto. 

A R T I C L E 12: Voted: to pass-over this article. 

Attest: 
Martha R. Williams, CMC 
Town Clerk of Upton 

A true copy. 
Attest: